

## City of Sherwood 2019 Pavement Overlay Projects Project Bid Tabulation Bid Closing August 1, 2019 at 2:00 PM

Date: August 1, 2019

		Engineer's Estimate	S-2 Contractors	Pacific Excavation			
	Description						
	Main Street		\$265,795.00	\$273,990.00	\$308,470.00	\$0.00	
	Ladd Hill Road		\$261,134.00	\$271,248.00	\$311,556.50	\$0.00	
	Galbreath Drive		\$89,313.00	\$101,902.00	\$127,973.50	\$0.00	
BID TOTAL		\$616,242.00	\$647,140.00	\$748,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

	Main Street				s Estimate	S-2 Contractors		Pacific Excavation					
ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Traffic Control, Railroad Flagger	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Removal of Curb and Gutter	FT	152	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$7.50	\$1,140.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	213	\$15.00	\$3,195.00	\$10.00	\$2,130.00	\$28.00	\$5,964.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Removal of Asphalt	SY	95	\$7.00	\$665.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$11.00	\$1,045.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	General Excavation	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Selected Topsoil	CY	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00				
13	Subgrade Geotextile	SY	20	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Adjusting Boxes	EA	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Cold Plane Pavement Removal	SY	6000	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$36,000.00	\$4.25	\$25,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	3/4"-0" Aggregate Base	TON	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$123.00	\$12,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Level 3, 1/2" Dense ACP	TON	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$259.00	\$3,885.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Level 3, 1/2-Inch ACP, Forti-Fi Treated ACP	TON	745	\$110.00	\$81,950.00	\$100.00	\$74,500.00	\$114.00	\$84,930.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	152	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	\$50.00	\$7,600.00	\$68.00	\$10,336.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Concrete Curb	FT	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$131.00	\$1,310.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1938	\$30.00	\$58,140.00	\$30.00	\$58,140.00	\$30.00	\$58,140.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SF	110	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Longitudinal Pavement Marking, Paint, 4-Inch Wide,												1
24	Yellow	FT	4000	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.35	\$1,400.00	\$0.25	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Longitudinal Pavement Marking, Thermo, 8-Inch Wide,												1
25	White	FT	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00				1
27	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Double Arrows	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00				1
28	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "ONLY"	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
29	Pavement Lengend, Type AB: Railroad Crossing	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00				
30	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SF	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00				
31	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$265,795.00		\$273,990.00		\$308,470.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

I	Ladd UII Baad	Engineer's Estimate		S-2 Contractors		Pacific Excavation				Τ			
1750.4	Ladd Hill Road		0		Title	11.71.6.1	T. 1. 1	11.11.61	Total	11 11 0 1	T. 1. 1	11.11.61	T !
ITEM 1	Description Mobilization	Unit	Quantity 1	Unit Price \$20,000.00	Total \$20,000.00	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price \$22,000.00	Total \$22,000.00	Unit Price	Total \$0.00	Unit Price	Total \$0.00
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Removal of Curb and Gutter	FT	212	\$20.00	\$4,240.00	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$7.50	\$1,590.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	106	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$38.00	\$4,028.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Removal of Extruded Curb	FT	85	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$14.25	\$1,211.25				
9	Removal of Asphalt	SY	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.50	\$2,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Removal of Asphalt and Base Rock	SY	1104	\$7.00	\$7,728.00	\$10.00	\$11,040.00	\$12.50	\$13,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	General Excavation	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Selected Topsoil	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Base Rock Grading	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Treated Subgrade, 10-Inch Depth	SY	1104	\$7.00	\$7,728.00	\$8.00	\$8,832.00	\$28.00	\$30,912.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Cement	TON	30	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Subgrade Geotextile	SY	30	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Adjusting Boxes	EA	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 1-1/2" Deep	SY	3182	\$4.00	\$12,728.00	\$6.00	\$19,092.00	\$4.25	\$13,523.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0"-1-1/2" Deep	SY	1071	\$5.00	\$5,355.00	\$6.00	\$6,426.00	\$4.25	\$4,551.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	3/4"-0" Aggregate Base	TON	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$58.00	\$4,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Level 3, 1/2" Dense ACP	TON	220	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Level 3, 1/2-Inch ACP, Forti-Fi Treated ACP	TON	670	\$110.00	\$73,700.00	\$100.00	\$67,000.00	\$115.00	\$77,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	212	\$50.00	\$10,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,600.00	\$65.00	\$13,780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Concrete Extruded Curb	FT	85	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$122.00	\$10,370.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	948	\$30.00	\$28,440.00	\$30.00	\$28,440.00	\$30.00	\$28,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27	Concete Reconstruct Around CB	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SF	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Longitudinal Pavement Marking, Paint, 4-Inch Wide,												
29	Yellow	FT	2440	\$2.00	\$4,880.00	\$0.35	\$854.00	\$0.25	\$610.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Longitudinal Pavement Marking, Paint, 4-Inch Wide,												
30	White	FT	780	\$2.00	\$1,560.00	\$0.35	\$273.00	\$0.25	\$195.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Longitudinal Pavement Marking, Paint, 8-Inch Wide,												
31	White	FT	1710	\$4.00	\$6,840.00	\$0.60	\$1,026.00	\$0.50	\$855.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Longitudinal Pavement Marking, Thermo, 8-Inch Wide,			4		4							
32	White	FT	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00				
34	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Double Arrows	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00				
35	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "ONLY"	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
36	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SF	135	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$11.00	\$1,485.00	\$100.00	\$1,350.00				
37	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$261,134.00	\$271,248.00		\$311,556.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	

	Galbreath Drive			Engineer'	s Estimate	S-2 Con	tractors	Pacific Ex	cavation				
ITEM		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,625.50	\$14,625.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
													-
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	36	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$432.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Removal of Concrete Curb	FT	9	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$18.00	\$162.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	164	\$15.00	\$2,460.00	\$10.00	\$1,640.00	\$33.00	\$5,412.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Removal of Asphalt	SY	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Removal of Asphalt and Base Rock	SY	964	\$7.50	\$7,230.00	\$10.00	\$9,640.00	\$13.00	\$12,532.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	General Excavation	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Selected Topsoil Material	CY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Base Rock Grading	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Treated Subgrade, 10-Inch	SY	964	\$7.00	\$6,748.00	\$8.00	\$7,712.00	\$11.00	\$10,604.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Cement	TON	26	\$160.00	\$4,160.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Adjusting Boxes	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	3/4"-0" Aggregate Base	TON	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Level 3, 1/2" Dense ACP	TON	305	\$100.00	\$30,500.00	\$90.00	\$27,450.00	\$112.00	\$34,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$78.00	\$2,808.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Concrete Curb	FT	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00				
23	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	318	\$30.00	\$9,540.00	\$30.00	\$9,540.00	\$36.00	\$11,448.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL					\$89,313.00		\$101,902.00		\$127,973.50		\$0.00		\$0.00